• Earnings at Risk: a short term indicator, which shows the effect of a gradual interest rate shock of plus or
minus 2% (200 basis points) on the interest income of Triodos Bank for a one year period.
• Economic Value of Equity at Risk: a long-term indicator, which represents the change of the Economic Value
of Equity (which is the net present value of the future cash flows of all assets and liabilities) in case of an
interest rate shock of plus or minus 2% (200 basis points).
• Outlier Criterion: the Economic Value of Equity at Risk in % of the Actual own Funds.
• Cushion: shows the difference between the Economic Value of Equity and the Actual own Funds.
• Modified Duration of Equity: an indicator that expresses the sensitivity of the Economic Value of Equity in
case of interest rate changes.

Overview of interest rate risk indicators used by Triodos Bank as at the end of the year for all currencies

Base case represents the expected results of Interest Earnings and Economic Value of Equity in an
unchanged interest environment.

2013 Base case Rising interest
rate (+200 bp)

Decreasing interest
rate (-200 bp)

Amounts in millions   in %  in %

Actual own Funds EUR 623

Earnings at Risk 1 year EUR 135  EUR +19  +14.2%  EUR -6  -4.5%

Economic Value of Equity at Risk EUR 704  EUR -67  -9.5%  EUR +49 +6.9%

Outlier Criterion  10.8%  10.8%

Modified Duration of Equity 3.9 5.0 11.0

118

2012 Base case Rising interest
rate (+200 bp)

Decreasing interest
rate (-200 bp)

Amounts in millions   in %  in %

Actual own Funds EUR 537

Earnings at Risk 1 year EUR 125  EUR +17  +13.5%  EUR -4  -3.3%

Economic Value of Equity at Risk EUR 672  EUR -45  -6.7%  EUR -6 -0.9%

Outlier Criterion  8.4%  8.4%

Modified Duration of Equity 3.0 3.3 7.4

The calculations for these indicators are based on interest rate maturities. However saving and current
accounts have a non-defined interest maturity. A quantitative assessment of the interest rate sensitivity of
our saving accounts and current accounts has been executed. The outcome of this assessment is used in the
calculations for interest rate risk.

The model used for the interest rate risk management of savings and current accounts predicts future
volumes and interest rates based on historical data, taking into consideration the statistical significance of
that data. The model combines the relationship between client interest rates and market interest rates and